
2021 Purdue Fort Wayne Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-27   Conf: 11-24   Home: 8-9   Away: 4-18   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (196), Opp (269)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (1), Swart (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Swart (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Mosher (8), Ethridge (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Johnson 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-99),
Ethridge (26-28), Mosher (16-21), Eyre (15-19), Johnson (14-15), McConnell (12-15), McMillan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Swart, Madeline .353 37-37 119 29 42 9 1 4 20 65 .546 9 1 19 0 .400 1 2 3-3 55 58 11 .911
11 Ethridge, Kyndell .277 33-27 83 14 23 5 1 4 8 42 .506 6 1 13 0 .333 0 1 2-3 92 8 1 .990
31 Denny, Morganne .261 39-39 111 26 29 6 0 8 26 59 .532 9 0 18 0 .314 1 2 1-1 94 9 6 .945
38 McMillan, Emma .250 30-21 60 6 15 4 0 0 4 19 .317 3 0 11 0 .286 0 2 0-0 11 0 1 .917
24 Stansbury, Olivia .242 37-36 99 16 24 7 0 5 22 46 .465 14 2 23 0 .339 3 1 0-0 182 12 3 .985
5 Everson, Rachel .235 39-39 102 17 24 5 0 4 13 41 .402 11 1 16 0 .313 1 2 2-2 53 2 3 .948
1 Mullaney, Meagan .214 39-38 103 16 22 4 0 5 22 41 .398 15 1 33 0 .319 0 8 5-5 52 3 1 .982
20 Hale, Alise .209 37-33 91 21 19 2 0 5 12 36 .396 14 2 23 0 .327 0 4 0-0 56 53 14 .886
14 Smalarz, Lexi .185 36-31 81 10 15 5 0 1 4 23 .284 5 1 13 0 .241 0 1 3-3 32 66 10 .907
16 Steele, Kennedy .242 27-21 62 7 15 1 1 0 6 18 .290 3 1 5 1 .279 2 4 0-0 22 15 6 .860
18 Mosher, Camryn .136 18-16 44 2 6 2 0 1 8 11 .250 4 2 12 0 .240 0 1 0-0 79 11 1 .989
8 Haas, Ashley .088 15-13 34 4 3 1 0 1 1 7 .206 5 0 15 0 .205 0 0 0-0 8 2 1 .909
7 Wiesehan, Alyson .000 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .240 39-39 989 168 237 51 3 38 146 408 .413 98 12 201 1 .313 8 28 17-18 748 313 62 .945
Opponents .310 39-39 1056 234 327 53 7 32 213 490 .464 143 19 155 3 .399 8 39 42-50 770 249 45 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Eyre, Shaina 4.06 7-14 21 19 12 1-0 0 117.1 138 93 68 67 81 14 2 8 .280 8 8 0 2 14
21 McConnell, Lauren 5.79 2-7 20 8 2 1-0 2 58.0 77 62 48 43 34 21 3 4 .322 7 7 0 5 11
23 Johnson, Jadelyn 6.10 3-6 18 12 3 0-0 0 72.1 106 75 63 31 39 15 2 20 .337 5 4 0 1 12
38 McMillan, Emma 16.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 4 4 2 1 3 0 0 .667 3 0 0 0 2
Totals 5.08 12-27 62 39 17 2 2 249.1 327 234 181 143 155 53 7 32 .310 23 19 0 8 39
Opponents 3.47 27-12 62 39 21 2 4 256.0 234 164 127 96 199 50 3 36 .238 13 12 0 8 28



2021 Purdue Fort Wayne Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 McConnell, Lauren 32 5 27 0 1.000 1 12 3 .800 0 0
11 Ethridge, Kyndell 101 92 8 1 .990 0 26 2 .929 1 0
18 Mosher, Camryn 91 79 11 1 .989 1 16 5 .762 8 0
24 Stansbury, Olivia 197 182 12 3 .985 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mullaney, Meagan 56 52 3 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Johnson, Jadelyn 24 5 18 1 .958 1 14 1 .933 0 0
5 Everson, Rachel 58 53 2 3 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Denny, Morganne 109 94 9 6 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 McMillan, Emma 12 11 0 1 .917 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Eyre, Shaina 34 2 29 3 .912 0 15 4 .789 0 0
12 Swart, Madeline 124 55 58 11 .911 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Haas, Ashley 11 8 2 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smalarz, Lexi 108 32 66 10 .907 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hale, Alise 123 56 53 14 .886 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Steele, Kennedy 43 22 15 6 .860 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wiesehan, Alyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1123 748 313 62 .945 21 42 7 .848 9 0
Opponents 1064 770 249 45 .958 9 17 1 .944 8 0


